



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS	
PRODUCT NAME	<i>Mama Kaz Double Chocolate Chip Muffin 170 g +/- 10 g</i>
PRODUCT CODE	N/A
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Typical Flavour and aroma of rich double chocolate chip muffin
MANUFACTURER/PACKER (Name & Address) if different from supplier	Mama Kaz Banana Bread , Unit F, 75-77 St Hilliers Road, Auburn, NSW, 2144
PRODUCT'S COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Australia
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT	Made in Australia from at least 93% Australian ingredients.

PACKING SPECIFICATIONS			
SKU PACK SPECIFICATIONS			
SIZE / WEIGHT / VOLUME (of retail pack or single item)	170 g	PACKAGING MATERIAL	Carton Box
		DIMENSIONS	315 x 315 x 100
SHIPPER SPECIFICATIONS			
PACK SIZE / WEIGHT / COUNT		PACKAGING TYPE	Wooden pallet
		DIMENSIONS	

PRODUCT DETAILS		
PRODUCT INGREDIENT	STATED ON PRODUCT LABEL?	KEY CHARACTERISING INGREDIENTS?
<i>In descending order of quantity</i>	<i>If so, please type "Y" in box</i>	<i>If so, please type "Y" In box and %</i>
Choc Muffin Mix (Sugar, Wheat flour (thiamine, folate), Vegetable fat (vegetable oil, emulsifiers (471,477), antioxidant (307)), Cocoa powder (4%), Raising agents (450, 500), Thickener (1422), Salt, Vegetable gum (415), Natural flavour).	Y	Y
Egg Whole	Y	Y
Canola Oil	Y	Y
Water	Y	Y
Dark Choc Chip (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (492), Cocoa powder, Emulsifier(322(soy)), Natural Chocolate Flavour).	Y	Y
Chocolate Topping Mix (Semi Dark Chocolate(Sugar, Vegetable Fat(492), Milk Solids, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers(322 (soy), 476), Cream).	Y	Y

Ingredients: Choc Muffin Mix (Sugar, **Wheat flour** (thiamine, folate), Vegetable fat (vegetable oil, emulsifiers (471,477), antioxidant (307)), Cocoa powder (4%), Raising agents (450, 500), Thickener (1422), Salt, Vegetable gum (415), Natural flavour), **Egg** Whole, Canola Oil, Water, Dark Choc Chip (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (492), Cocoa powder, Emulsifier(322(**soy**)), Natural Chocolate Flavour), Chocolate Topping Mix (Semi Dark Chocolate(Sugar, Vegetable Fat(492), **Milk** Solids, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers(322 (**soy**), 476), **Cream**).

PRODUCT LABELING DETAILS

Is an ingredient declaration printed on the sku packaging? If "Yes", please type 'Y' in the box	Y
Briefly describe the date code / traceability/ batch code/ lot identification that appears on the sku, carton or shipper.	Batch Code : Julian date-YY
Storage instructions	Refrigerate Below 5 °C
Serving instructions	Cold or Warm

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

SERVING PER PACKAGE:	1		
SERVING SIZE	170 g		
		QUANTITY PER SERVING	QUANTITY PER 100g
ENERGY	kJ	2790	1640
PROTEIN	g	8.9	5.2
FAT	TOTAL g	39.3	23.1
	SATURATED g	9.7	5.7
CARBOHYDRATE	g	69.7	41
<i>of which, Sugar represents</i>	g	45.3	26.6
SODIUM	mg	538	316

ALLERGEN STATUS, MANDATORY & ADVISORY STATEMENTS

Are any statements required to be made in respect of this product, in accordance with FSANZ Food Standards Code 1.2.3 ? If "Yes", please type 'Y' in the adjacent box	Peanut and peanut products	N
	Crustaceans and their products	N
	Fish and fish products	N
	Milk and milk products	Y
	Tree nuts and nuts products	N
	Sesame Seeds and their products	N
	Soybeans and their products	Y
	Egg and egg products	Y
	Cereal containing gluten and their products	Y
	Sulphites	N
	Royal Jelly	N
	Lupin	N
	Bee pollen	N
Propolis	N	

GMO

GENETICALLY MODIFIED PRODUCTS (GMO) STATUS	Does this product contain any genetically modified products? If "Yes", please type 'Y' in the box
If Yes, please give details	N

OTHER PRODUCT CRITERIA

Please give details of Chemical or Microbiological limits (eg: Total Plate Count, pH)	TPC $\leq 10^4$, Yeast & Moulds $\leq 10^2$, Staph Aureus $\leq 10^2$
Please state particular storage requirements.	Store below 5° C
Please state particular handling requirements	Keep refrigerated below 5° C
Please state the product's shelf life and under what conditions that shelf life applies	Use within 6 days
Please state products method of preservation	Refrigerated

Product Image



DETAILS OF DECLARER

Completed by:	Victor Melek	Version:	2
Position:	Quality Assurance Manager	Issue Date:	22/11/2017